

Delta-Sierra Group Mother Lode Chapter

P.O. Box 9258, Stockton CA 95208

25 November 2018

Department of Water Resources Mark Souverville Division of Integrated Regional Water Management PO Box 942836 Sacramento CA 94236 Sent via email to <u>mark.souverville@water.ca.gov</u> San Joaquin County Michael Callahan 1810 East Hazelton Ave Stockton, CA 95201

mcallahan@sjgov.org

Re: Proposition 1 Sustainable Groundwater Planning Grant under Agreement Number 4600011506

The Eastern San Joaquin Subbasin is a high priority basin which is critically overdrafted requiring that managers of the resource, the Eastern San Joaquin Groundwater Authority, develop a groundwater sustainability plan by January 2020.

I am trying to compile summary data regarding the development of the Eastern San Joaquin Subbasin Groundwater Model that was developed using the prop 1 sustainable groundwater planning grant under agreement number 4600011506. Upon review of that agreement certain deliverables were required. The agreement terminated in March 2018, so those deliverables must now be available. Below is a list of deliverables which I would like to review:

- 1. Grant Completion Report
- 2. Model Reports
- 3. Model Documentation including Technical Memorandum
- 4. Prepare Water Budget Documentation Updated San Joaquin County hydrologic model with calibration, technical memorandum, and all stakeholder meeting agenda, notes and presentation materials,
- 5. Develop groundwater monitoring plan response to comments and final monitoring plan
- 6. Develop water quality monitoring program for DACs map of disadvantaged communities and well locations along with summary tables
- 7. Outreach and Education all deliverables.

Much of this information has been requested verbally at meeting of stakeholders, by email and by correspondence dated June 11, 2018. I have not yet received a response to these prior requests.

Thank you for your assistance and we are looking forward to reviewing the information requested. You may forward this public information to my email: <u>melizabeth.sierra@gmail.com</u> or to my address: PO Box 4557, Stockton CA 95204

Sincerely,

melite

Mary Elizabeth M.S., R.E.H.S. Delta-Sierra Group Conservation Chair Sierra Club